ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 43, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214

November 5, 2003 – Offered by Representative Boyle.

1

10

2	1. Page 45, line 24: after "(at)" insert "1.".
3	2. Page 46, line 3: delete "paragraph" and substitute "subdivision".
4	3. Page 46, line 5: delete "1." and substitute "a.".
5	4. Page 46, line 7: delete "2." and substitute "b.".
6	5. Page 46, line 9: delete "3." and substitute "c.".
7	6. Page 46, line 10: after that line insert:
8	"2. Notwithstanding subd. 1., a licensee or out-of-state licensee may carry a
9	concealed weapon in the state capitol.".

(END)

At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows: